OCTuVE . deaRMAS

HNOTARY RUBLIC

JANUARY = MARCH 1857

ACTS #1 - #134, Inc,




ﬁﬂ deAHMAS

Alexander,

Auans,

Anglada,

Anglada,

Ang lada,
Antoine,

Ambruster,

Armstrong,

Aurainne,

Barthe,
Bastien,

Baumgarden,

Beauregard,

I1NDER X

JANUARY - MARUH 1857

Rev, Thaddeus

t0 Tigters of Notre
Dame

Transfer of Preperty

Jacques G,
t0o Michel Meillewr
Subrogation

Dolores (Minor)
Family Meeting

<ilvestre (deceased)
(Suec, of)
Supplemental Inventory

silvestre (deceaged)
Inventory of Succession

Baptimte (Minors of)
Family lMeeting

Jose
from Chaa, Lambert
Sale of Froperty

Peter (for Mary Ann apd
Jemes Mead (Minors)

to John Byrne

Lease

Jean
to Francois Jartouxz
Mo rtgage

B
Jean
to Louis Ye Roche
Mortgage

Jean and lMarguerite
to Louis Ye Roche
Mo xtgage

Therese Zimmerman, vife
of Nicholas A,

to Mamel Hainse
Extension of Time

Jose Toutant
to Francisco Navarro

fubstitution of Procuration

Peb,

16, 1857

Feb, 21, 1857

March 18, 1857

Jhn.

Jin.

Jan.

Feb,

Peb.

12, 18567

28, 1857

18, 1857

10, 1857

22, 1857

29, 1857

7, 1857

31, 1867

17, 1857

4, 1857

69

80

116

12

124

102

37

456

72

61



Ben jamin,

Bea jamin,

Ben jamin,

Ben jamin,

Benjamin,

Ben jamin,

Benjamin,

Bermudes,

Bertrand,

Bienvenmu,

Blache

Blans »

Brard,

Bruning,

B~ omtinuwed

Tucc, of htom., rolnﬂo
to Webster Long
Sale of Freperty

Suoc, of Antoine
to Jos, Mutin
Sale of Lote

fuoc,. of Antoine

te Antoine and Jean
Benjmmin

Sale of Property

Sucec. of Antoine
te Wendel Heid
Sale of Property

Succ. 0f Antoine
%0 Peter Plasworth
Sale of Froperty

Suce. of Antoine
to Peter Kolb
Sale of Property

Marie Josephine (Minor)
Family Meeting

Jules
to Luico M, Foster
Sale of Store

Celeste
to Chas, Peroy
Sale of Property

Fauline
from Edmund Compapel
Sale of Property

and Leaumont

from Succ, of Marianne
Dragon, widow of Andrea
Dimitry

Sale of Property

Most Bev, Anthony (Arch-
bishop of N. 0.}

from Jelim B, Plauche
Sale of Froperty

Marie Francoise, Elisa=
= th and Francols
to Johan Distler
Sale of Property

Henry
to Jon. Gomes
Reconveyance

Mgr, 31, 1857

Mar . 31, 1867

Mar, 31, 1857
Mar, 31, 1867
Mar, 31, 1857

Mar, 51, 1857

Peb, 2, 1857

Jan. 31, 1857

¥eb, 11, 1857

Ja.n. 15' 16567

- Mgr, 18, 1857

Peb, 4, 1857

Yan. 2, 1857

Peb, 26, 1857

129

130

131

132

13

134

46

42

56

13

108

47

40



Bael,

Bunds,

Caffin,

Canet,

Clague,

Clema ¢,

Coffey,

Collet,

Commagere,

Companel,

Cox,

Dauphin,

3 = continued

Athenias Dimitry, wife
of a‘o. A De

from Succ. of Wid, An-
dres Dimitry

Sale of Property and
Slaves

Josette Doriom, widow

by lst marriage of Tous-

saint “ernard snd widow

by 2nd' marriage of Jagob

to John Keelty
Sale of Lots

Ohas.

to Louime Caffin

wvife of Adolphe Pluche
Sale of %Slaves

Frederico and Martin
Ganigue ‘

to Pedro Prats y Mont,
Sale of Cafe

Arnand
t0 James Uggban
Sale of Property

Arthemige
to Anpa Mc Clohen
Sale of Prpety

Patrick
to Thomas laytm
Mortgage

Mathilde Ferret, wife
of Mathieu

to Michel Meilleur
Mortgage

Pierre Theo.
Henunciation of Succ,

Edmund
te Pajline Bienvenu
Sale of Property

Aaron
%0 Michel Meilleur, Jr.
Mortzage

Augustin

10 Widow Pierre Garcia
8410 0f 1/2 Interest in
Lots

Fab.

dan.

eb,

Feb,

dan,

Jln.

18, 1857

J1, 18567

7, 1857

6, 1857

27, 1867

4, 1857

51, 1867

20, 1857

13, 1867

13, 18567

29, 1857

Jen. 3, 1857

104

126

92

31

79

66

13

8



Dawphin,

Davis,

Daws an,

Deas,

Be Roche,

De Roche,

Desban,

Desban,

Dieudonne,

Dimitry,

Dimitry,

Dimitry,

Dimisry,

Dimitry,

D= ot inued

Augustin

from Wid, Pierre Garcia
Sale of 1/2 Interest in
Lote

Florian
te Mmdroise A, Parde
Sale of Movables

John
to Marie 0dile Heno
Sale of Praperty

James 8.
to Henry Doyal
Sale of Slaves

Louis
to Rev, C, de la Croix
Release of Mortgage

Louds
%o Marie Reine and Co,
Belease of Mortgege

Jamow
from Arnaud Clague
Sale of Property

James
to Thos. laytm
Morsgage

Jacques A.

to Marguerite J. B, Ma~-
carty

Release of Mortgage

Succ, of Wid, Andrea
t0 Athenais Dimitry,
wife of Geo. 4, D. Buel
Sale of Property and
Slaves

®uce. of Wid., Andrea
to Geo, Pandely and
Ernest Lagarde

%ale of Lots

Succ . of Wid, Andrea
to Giovani Pieri
Sale of Slave

Succ. of Wid, Andrea
to Robert M, lu<her
9als of Lot

Succ, of Wid. Andrea
to Buphrosine Dimitry
widow of Paul FPandely
Sale of Lotwe

Jan. S, 1857

Pedb, 12, 1857
Jan. 31, 1867
Mar, 13, 18567
Jan. 16, 18567
Mgy, 21, 1857
Jan; 27, 1867

Feb, 12, 1867

Fob, 9, 1857

“ar, 18, 1857

lar, 18, 1857
Mar, 18, 1857

dgqr, 18, 1857

“ar, 18, 1857

61

99

16

117

31

62

556

104

106

106

107

118



Dimisry,

Dimisry,

Dimisry,

Dimitry,

Distler,

Drews,

Du Bertrand,

Dufossat,

Dubart,

Dupond,

Dupre,

D = continued

fuec. of ¥iad, Andrea
%o Euphronine Dimitry,
vidow of Paul Pandely
Sale of Slave

Succ. of Wid, Andrea
te Giovanl Pieri
Sale of Lots

Succ, of Wid, Andres
t® Theophanie Dimitry
wife of Augueste Natili
Sale of Lot

Marianne Dragon, widow
of Andrea (Succ, of)
t0 Blache ani Lesaumont
%ale of Froperty

Johan

from Marie Franceise, Elis.
and Francoi s Brard

8ale of Property

¥illiam
and Chan, » Hillyer
Building Contract

Philip

fran fucce of Antoine
Ahime, f.m.c., and Pierre
Vincent f.m.c.

Sale of Lots

Victoire Lavigne, widew
of Pierre (deceased)
Inventory of ®ucc,

Malones. @onist and wife
to Edward “ermudes
Power of Attornay

Thereze Z, Bonnafon, wife
of Pierre

to Louise Prsdines, wife
of Louis Vasnier and Pablo
Fernandes

senuncigtion of rights

Vegle {Heire of)
to Jean Pierre Trimaille
Procuration

Marie M, Wiltz, wife of
Eugene

to Christopher Rapp
3a1¢ of Lots

.ﬁrc

gy,

Jan.

F.b .

Fﬁbo

Fed,

Jan.

reb.

18,

18,

18,

18,

30,

12,

28,

11,

27,

11,

28,

17,

1867

1857

1857

1867

1857

1857

18567

1857

18567

1857

1867

1857

109

110

111

103

40

11

87

98

aé

58

(P



Elberty,

Estrade,

Fardet,

Fassio,

Passio,

Foid,

Fernanies,

Figler,

FPlanagan,

Portier,

Fouche.

Fougeras,

Garocia,

Genevieve Bobert, widow

of bartholoms {(deceased)

Inventory of Tucces<ion

D'que and wife
to Mr. Compans
procuration, Gen,

Pierre
to xarcelin Elea
Mortgege

Erneut Be
te Yean Fasasio
Sale of Lots

Je and others to
E. B. F.ﬂﬂio
Sale of Land and Bldgs.

John
from Alexander Miller
Sale of Lot of Ground

Therese Helliot, widew
of Rufino Tomaw

to Antoine Thiery

Mo rtgage

Helena Derner, wife of
Augustus

from John Helsmann
Sale of Lotw

“.70 John
from Jean B, Plauche
Sale of Property

Adelarad
to Geo, Lanaux
Sale of Slave

Prancoise Lefebvre, wife

of Nelmon
to Thomarwine Fouche
Sale of five lots

Augustin

to Arthemise Clememt and

Anng Mg Clohen
Belease of Mortgege

2
Widow Pierre
from Augustin Dauphin
82le of 1/2 Int in Lote

Feb, 19, 1657

Ped, 13, 1857

lﬂ'o 1" 1857

June 28, 1857

Peb. 14, 1857

bigr. 19, 18567

March 10, 1867

Fob, 4, 1857

Feb, 20, 1857

Peb, 20, 1857

Feb, 11, 185Y

Jan. 3, 1667

74

101

41

33

68

116

95

79

76

59



Garecia,

Garoia,

Giel,

Glofe,

Grandpre,

Grani &,

Hall

Heid,

Helsman,

Helsmarn,

G = continued

Widow Pierre
from Mgustin Dauphin
Sale of Interest in Lots

Vidow Pierre and Augue-

tin Dauphin

and Plerre A, Dupin (Md~
minigtrator)

Settlement of accounts

Pierre

from Daniel
leonard hearer
Sale of Property

Mark

from Francoie Terva=
lon, Jr.

fSale of Froperty

William
%0 Ferdinand Von Behrem
$ale of Ground

Henry and Gus=—
tave E, St. Herman
Partnership

Adolphe

to Marie Anais (Statu-li-
bre)

Declaration

Prancois
to Loui s E, De Beauvais
Mortgage

B

or Hahn, Bermard

fram Aurora and Heamsns
Hoe

¥ale of Property

VYendel

from Succ. of Antoine
Ben jamin

Sale of Property

Jon
from Succ. of Plerre,
feleCo

and Antoine Ahime, f.m.0.

Sale of Lots of Ground

John

to Helena Derner, wife
of Augustus Figler
Sale of Lots

dan, 8, 1867

Jan, £3, 1857
Mar. 31, 1857

Jan. 29, 1867
Yeb, 18, 1867

Mar, 24, 1857

Fob, 12, 1857

Feb, 16, 1867

Jan, 22, 1857

Mar, 31, 1857

Peb, 28, 1867

Mar, 10, 18567

128

119

63

70

1352

88

96



H = ontinued

Heno, Marie Odile
from John Daweon
Sale of Property Jan, 51, 1657 43

Honme, Plexre
to Marie L. Heno
Recognition of Paternity Jan. 23, 1067 26

Horreora, Dominge
t0 Salvador J. Foat
Subrogation Mgr, 18, 1857 113

Hoe, Aurera and Hammns
Sale of Property to
Bernard Hall or Hahn dan, 22, 1857 24

-
<L

Joust, Joseph and Joseph Plerre
Apprenticeship Jan. 26, 1857 20

Joust, Joseph
from Jean Petit
Sale of Lot of Groumd Feb, 25, 1867 ed

K

Keolty, John
from Josette Darion, widow
by lst marrisge of Tous-
saint Bernard and widow of
Jacod Bunds
Sale of Lots Mar, 31, 1857 126

Kold, Peter
from Succ, of Antoine
Benjamin
Sale of Property Mgr, 31, 1857 134

Kraf?, John
to Pierre E, Wilts
Mar tgage Feb, 20, 1857 78

Lacoste, Bernard
to Joeeph Jouet
Mortgage Jan, 15, 1857 16

Lanbe r¢, Chas,
to Jos. Armbruster
Sale of Property Jan, 10, 185Y 7

landreaux, Heloise lavigne
deceaged wife of
Pierre
Inventory of Succeasion Mgy, 27, 1857 123



L - oontinued

laserriere, Jeanns C. Binard, widow
of Lucien
%0 Buile Clawude
Power of Attorney dJan., 28, 1867 36

w.. Guetave and A, J, Johns
t' o. I‘W. l.lﬂ l. J.
Mg Call
Subrogation Pob. &, 1857 49

Layton, Thomas
to Jolm M. Bell
Prorvogation dan. 24, 1857 27

Layton, Thomns
to C. Masnhaus
subrogation Yeb. 12, 1857 60

Le Breton, Cephiwe (deceased)
Invent ory of Succ, Mgr, 3, 1857 90

Lemoine, Prancoise Hemriette
to Geo, lanaux
Sale of Slave Mar, 9, 1867 93

Le Rond, Pierre F,
and Elizabeth Celina (his
wife)
to Noah M, lLudlow
Conveya nce ¥ob, 11, 1857 57

100'10. Thos. H.
and Mrs, Mary Rebecca Beu-
nehecker
Marriage Contraot Jan. 26, 1867 28

Long, Webstor
from “ucc. of Antoine
hnd‘ﬂn, f.me.c,
%ale of Property Mar , 31, 1857 129

Lu<her, Robert
from %ucc. of Wid, Andrea
Lusher
Sale of Lot Mar, 18, 1867 107

Mg Burney, Those
to John Mc Vittie
Sale of Property Peb, 28, 1857 89

Mg Olohen, Anna
from Arthemise (lement
Sale of Property Feb, 4, 1857 50

Mo Neil, Elisa ion Kennedy, widow
of Dr, Ssephen D,
to Thoa. hytm
Mortgage Jan, 3, 1867 S



Matlles,

Manuel,

Marshall,

Mathews »

Melones,

Mier,

Miller,

Mo rzan,

Mutin,

Matili,

Ochiglevich,

Olivier,

Celeste Trabam, wife
of Andre

t0 Adels Gajesn, widow
of Jean Berniand

Sale of Slaves

Franciso

from Marie A, Guillouet,
divorced wife of Chas.
St, Martin

Sale of Property

John and Co.
to Thos. Laytm
Sudrogation

Michael
to Louls Pe Roche
Mortgage

Sfoniat Dufossat
t0 Jas, Blahut
Sale of Slave

Caroline
to Martin Soye
Sale of Proparty

Alexander
to John Peid
8ale of Lot of Ground

David
t0 Yean Bebola
Mortgage

Jos,

from “uoc. 0f Antoine
Benjanmin

8ale of Lots

Theophanie Dimitry, wife
of Auguste

from Suoc, of Wid, Andrea
Dimi try

Sale of Lot

Orleans Society of Holy
Cross
Act of Incorporation

0

John M,
from Augustus WVilliamson
Sale of Lot of Ground

Louise (deceased
Invontory of Suecc,

Myr, 5, 1857

Jan, 12.

Jan. 19,

n‘ro 11.

Mgr, 21,

Fob. 14,

FYed, 13,

Myr, 31,

Mar, 18,

Mgr, 31,

Jm. 10,

1867

1867

1857

1867

1857

1867

1867

1857

1857

1867

1857

Mgy, 9, 1667

9l

17

10

19

97

118

68

67

10

111

126

94



Padrom, Marie M, Dejan, deceased
widow of Vincente (Ee-
tate of)
%0 Louine E, Pardo, wife of
Jos. He Legsepe
Sale of Slave Fov. 24, 1857 81

Pandely, Buphrosine Dimitry, widow
of Panl
from %ucc, of ¥Wid, Andrea
Dimitry
Sale of Lots Mgr, 18, 1857 108

Pandely, Geo. and Ernest Legarde
from Succ. of Wid., Andrea
Dimitry
Sale of Lots Mar, 18, 1857 105

Papini, Chas,
from John M, Stella
Sale of Property Mar, 30, 1857 96

Paxdo, Ae A, and Florain Davie
Agreement Peb. 13, 1857 65

Potis, Joan
to Jos. Jouet
Sale of Lot of Ground Peb, 25, 1857 :}H

Pfefferle, Blasius
to Karl Reisinger
Sale of Growmd Peb, 25, 1857 82

Pleri, Giovani
from Succ, of Wid, Andrea
Dimitry
Sale of Lots My, 18, 1857 110

Plemaes, Albert
t0 Urbain Vinette
Mortgage Mar, 25, 1857 121

Plasworth, FPeter
from Succ. of Antoine
Ben jamin
%ale of Froperty Mar, 31, 1857 133

Plauche, Joan B,
— to Most Bev, Archbishop
Blanc of N, O,
9ale of Fromrty Feb. 4, 1857 47

Plauche, Jean B.
to Rev, John Flansganm
Sale of Property Pov, 4, 1857 48

N

R

Rapp, Christopher ~ from Marie
' M. Wilts, wife of Bugens
Dupre
Sale of Lots Feb., 17, 1857 71



Reis inger ,

Bethore,

Riche,

Rebertsan,

g%, Martin,

Sohmi §t,

Shearer,

Siren,

Toye,

Soye,

Stella,

Stewart,

R =~ cmtinued

Kar}
from Blasius Pfefferle
fale of Ground

Ernest

from Jechonias Thayer,
ot als

Sale of Property

Disier
to lmmamed Party
Procuration

Catherine (Minor)
Family Meeting

Frederis
to Plierre Roy
Mortgage

Marie A, Guillouet,
divorced wife of Chas,
Ss, Martin

to Francisco Manuel
Sale of PFromrty

Catharine Boucherepu,
wife of Francois

and Auguste Hoffman
Settlement of Suce,

Daniel S.
to Pierre Gerard
Sale of Property

Michal
to Pierre Gros
Procuration

Martin and Jacques
to Philippe Pousargues
Sale of Slave

Martin
from Caroline Mier
fale of Property

John Marach
to Chas. Papini
$ale of Froperty

¥illiam G,
to Francisco del Hoyo
Transfer and Pledge

Ped,

Jan,

Jan.

Jan.

rab .

Mar,

Jdan,

Jlno

Mgr,

25, 1857

21, 18567

27, 1857

26, 1867

19, 1867

17, 1867

7, 18567
31, 1657
14,'1357
10, 1857

21, 1857

Mar. 10, 1857

Mar,

14, 1657

120

29

18

17

54

188

14

118

96

100



Servalon,

Urs ulines »

Yanoe,

Vaque,

Vaque,

Vas oy

Vidieu,

Vallavasno,

Vincent,

Vincent,

Vittie,

Von Behren,

hﬂOdl. Jre
to Mark Giel
Sale of Froperty

Jechonias, et als
to Ernest Rethore
Sale of Property

U

Nuns of Order of
to Philippe Villere
Sale of Slaves

J“S M,
from J‘ﬂo R, Yom
Sale of Property

Noel

to Martin Laguilhonie

Sale of Bakery

Noel
to Bernard Manent
Procurasion

William J,
to Thos. Layt on
Subroga tion

Emme,

to Rev, Auguste Vidien

Procuration

Etienme
to Jobn T, Hatcher
Sale of Slave

Succ, of Pierre, fem.C.
and Succ, 0f Antoine Ahime,

feMaCo
to Fhilip Drumm
Sale of Lots

Succ, 0f Plerre, fom.Co.
and Antoine Ahime, f.m.c.

t0 John Helsman

Sale of Lots of gzround

John

fran Thos. Mc, Burney

Sale of Property

Ferdinand
from Willism Golfe
Sale of Growmnd

Jan, 29, 1857

Mar, 21, 1857

Peb, 5, 1867

Mgr, 31, 1857

Mar, 18, 1857

Mar, 26, 1857

Jan. 3, 1857

Feb., 26, 1857

Feb, 5, 1857

Feb, 28, 1857

Feb, 28, 1857

Fev, 28, 1857

Feb, 18, 1857

36

120

127

114

122

63

87

89

73



Vendling or Womterling, |
®

te Adrien Colas

Mortgage

Villiamam, Augustus
to0 Jobm M, Ochiglevich
Sale of Lot of Ground

Wilts, Madeleine
Tostanaxt
X
—
Young, James R,

to Ja’. “. Vanc.
Sale of Property

Mar, 18, 1857

dm. 10, 1867

Peb. 19, 1857

Mar, 31, 1857

English Act
Compiled by
Checked Dby

French Acts

Compiled by ==

Checked by

N.
K.

Ee
R.

Typed by E.

112

75

127

Erause

G. M,
Jde. C,

LD



